
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1737
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001
REMOVAL OF RESTRICTIONS ON EXPORT OF RAW COTTON
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have removed all restrictions on raw cotton exports to boost the trade; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a) & (b) : The Government has removed all restrictions on raw cotton exports with effect from 2nd July, 2001. Accordingly, the exporters will not be required to obtain certificate from the Textile Commissioner on the registration, allocation, quality and quantity of export.
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